117
P
ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu

Sectional area (mm2) Qty. Dimension (mm * mm) Qty.
630/630 Large size 185 2 40×5 2
800 240 2 50×5 2
1250 / / 80×5 2
Product info.
Power-on
current
(A)
Total power loss of three-pole / four-pole (W)
Front-panel / Back-
panel wiring
Plug-in type front-
panel wiring
Plug-in type back-
panel wiring
TGM1E-125 125 12 12 12.2
TGM1E-160 160 40 50 62
TGM1E-250 250 50 75 86
TGM1E-320 320 55 80 89
TGM1E-400 400 58 87 90
TGM1E-630/630 Large size 630 110 120 130
TGM1E-800 800 115.2 125 140
Product model Power-on
current (A)
Ambient temp.
0°C 45°C 50°C 55°C 60°C 65°C 70°C
TGM1E-125 125 1In 1In 1In 0.93In 0.92In 0.91In 0.89In
TGM1E-160 160 1In 1In 1In 0.93In 0.92In 0.91In 0.89In
TGM1E-250 250 1In 1In 1In 0.89In 0.85In 0.81In 0.78In
TGM1E-320 320 1In 1In 1In 0.89In 0.85In 0.81In 0.78In
TGM1E-400 400 1In 1In 1In 0.89In 0.85In 0.81In 0.78In
TGM1E-630/630
Large size 630 1In 1In 1In 0.92In 0.9In 0.87In 0.86In
TGM1E-800 800 1In 1In 1In 0.85In 0.82In 0.8In 0.78In
TGM1E-1250 1250 1In 1In 1In 0.88In 0.87In 0.87In 0.85In
 The derating factor of the TGM1E circuit breaker is measured under the max. rated current of each frame.
TGM1E Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
7.4 When the altitude exceeds 2000m in the available working environment, the electrical
properties of the circuit breaker are corrected according to the table below.

Fig. 2 Hole size on the handle and the hole size on the panel
9.3 The outline and installation dimensions of the plug-in type see Table 32 and Fig. 3
Table 31
Model & Spec.
Outline and installation dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
TGM1E-125/160 93 50 40 34 25 22.5
TGM1E-250/320 102 54 31 42 22.5 11.5
TGM1E-400/630 175 101.5 45 45.5 59 9.6
TGM1E-630 Large size 180 102 49 58 65 10
TGM1E-800 193 106 62 74 65 25
TGM1E-1250 150 102 70 75 59 46
Model & Spec.
Outline and installation dimensions (mm)
A B1 B2 B4 C1 C2 E F G K H H1 H2 AM BM φd
TGM1E-125/160 173 91.5 125 30 60 90 62 137 97 38 50 33 28 M6 M8 6.5
TGM1E-250/320 186 107 145 35 70 105 54 145 94 46 50 33 37 M6 M8 6.5
TGM1E-400/630 280 149 200 48 60 108 129 224 170 55 60 38 46 M8 M12 8.5
TGM1E-630 Large
size 300 182 242 / 100 157 123 232 170 65 60 39 49 M8 M12 8.5

ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
E
le
ct
ric
s
TGM1E Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
13 Example of Quick selection
13.1 TGM1E-125M/3N300A 125A:
Order a TGM1E series circuit braker for electronic power distribution protection, with 125A frame,
50kA (medium type), rated current 125A, and three-pole four-wire (i.e. 3P+N) zero line without
protection
13.2 TGM1E-125M/33002 125A:
Order a TGM1E series circuit braker for three-pole electronic motor protection, with 125A frame,
50kA (medium type), and rated current 125A
13.3 TGM1E-125H/3N300AE1 125A:
Order a TGM1E series circuit braker for electronic power distribution protection, with 125A frame,
85kA (high breaking type), rated current 125A, three-pole four-wire (i.e. 3P+N) zero line without
protection, and 3-knob trip unit.
Note: If special customized products are required, please contact our company in advance.